
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI  
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: INCLUSIVE EDUCATION BRANCH 

AMRITA SHERGIL SCHOOL BUILDING 
BEHIND LADY SHRI RAM COLLEGE, 

LAJPAT NAGAR-IV, NEW DELHI-110024 
 

 

No. 146/DDE(IEB)/Admn.Cell/ /2021/1776-1780                             Date:14.03.2024 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

This is in reference to order No. F.146/DDE(IEB)/Admn.Cell/ /2021/ 1329-1335                                             
dated 01.03.2024 regarding deployment of Special Educator (Primary) (Guest) in 
schools of Delhi. 
 

In this regard, schools allocated for deployment of Special Educator (Primary) 
(Guest) in schools of Delhi is revised as per details mentioned below: 

 

S
 N

o
. 

N
a
m

e
 o

f 
C

a
n

d
id

a
te

 &
 A

p
p

l.
ID

 

S
o

c
ia

l 
C

a
te

g
o

ry
 

D
is

a
b

il
it

y
 (

if
 a

n
y

) 

1
0
th

/S
e
c
. 
%

 

1
2
th

/S
r.

 S
e
c
. 
%

 

D
.E

d
 S

E
 %

 

F
in

a
l 
M

e
ri

t 
(p

re
p

a
re

d
 b

a
s
e
d

 o
n

 w
e
ig

h
ta

g
e

 

S
e
c
.-

2
0
%

, 
S

r.
 S

e
c
. 

- 
3
5
%

  
&

 D
.E

d
 S

E
- 

4
5
%

 

) 

E
x
is

ti
n

g
 S

c
h

o
o

l 
N

a
m

e
 &

 I
D

 

R
e
v
is

e
d

 S
c
h

o
o

l 
n

a
m

e
 &

 I
D

 

1 
Sumaiya  -
20230008115 

General No 73.6 86.4 78.68 80.37 

Ajmeri Gate-
Anglo Arabic 
Sr, Sec. 
School-
2127082 

Prasad Nagar-
SKV (Baba 
Ramdev)-
2128020 

2 
Shivani  
Tiwari-
20230000126 

General No 64.6 85.8 80.96 79.38 

East 
Nizamuddin-
G. A. Quetta 
D. A. V. Sr. 
Sec. School-
1924116 

Molar Band, No. 
2- SKV-1925440 
(Nursary to XII)-
1925440 

3 
Mukul  -
20230001012 

General No 93.1 82.4 70.72 79.28 

Samaipur 
Badli-Dav Sr. 
Sec. School-
1310206 

Guru Teg 
Bahadur Nagar-
SKV-1309027 

4 
Divya  
Pandey-
20230006129 

EWS No 64.8 59.4 88.88 73.75 

Shahadara, 
Mandoli 
Road-Nehru 
Memo 
Middle 
school-
1106144 

Mata Sundri 
Road-SKV-
2127015 

5 
Yogita  
Dubey-
20230000986 

EWS No 62.7 66.4 84 73.58 

Lajpat 
Nagar-
Balwant Rai 
Mehta Vidya 
Bhawan-
1925193 

SKV Middle, 
Jogabai, Batla 
House-1925451 



6 
Devender  -
20230000351 

SC No 64.6 79.6 72 73.18 

Rani Jhansi 
Road-Baba 
Sahib 
Ambedkar 
Sec. School-
2128079 

Timar Pur-SBV-
1207012 

7 
Anupama  
Verma-
20230005970 

SC No 79.8 65 76.47 73.12 

Rajinder 
Nagar-
Salwan Girls 
Sr. Sec. 
School-
2128099 

Lal Kuan, Zeenat 
Mahal, No.2-SKV-
2127179 

8 
Sumayla  -
20230007245 

General No 79.8 81.4 77.92 79.51 

Moti Ram 
Memo. Girls 
Sr.Sec. 
School-
1106143 

Kamla Market, 
Zeenat Mahal-
SKV No.1-
2127014 

9 
Mansi  -
20230001857 

OBC No 74.1 70.6 75.44 73.48 

Sadar Bazar-
Jain 
Samnopask 
Sr. Sec. 
School-
1208122 

Mangolpuri, Block 
D-SKV 
(Kamdhenu)-
1412025 

10 
Jyoti  Singh-
20230006744 

General No 62 83 84.52 79.48 

Darya Ganj-
Ramjas No. 
1 Sr. Sec. 
School-
2127100 

Mayur Vihar, 
Phase I, Pkt.IV-
SBV(Shaheed 
Capt.Hanifuddin)-
1002016 

 
Rest of the content of the said order shall remain the same. 
 
 

(RAMACHANDRA SHINGARE)  

ADDITIONAL DTRECTOR OF EDUCATION (lEB) 

No. 146/DDE(IEB)/Admn.Cell/ /2021/1776-1780                             Date:14.03.2024 
Copy to: 

1. P.S. to Secretary (Education), GNCTD 
2. P.S. to Director (Education), GNCTD 
3. All RDE’s/DDE’s of Districts (Education), Directorate of Education, GNCTD. 
4. All HOS Concerned with directions to comply with the directions mentioned in 

this order. 
5. OS(IT) Branch to upload the circular on the departmental website 
6. Guard File 

 
(RAMACHANDRA SHINGARE)  

ADDITIONAL DTRECTOR OF EDUCATION (lEB) 

 


